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PROJECT REFERENCE - HONG KONG

LUX

COMMUNICATIONS

Item End User Market Sector Product Solution Project
1 Bank of China Banking & Finance CAT6 Office
2 Agricultural Bank of China Banking & Finance CAT6 Office
3 Mason Financial Holding Ltd. Banking & Finance CAT6 Office
4 Success Financial Group Banking & Finance CAT6 Office
5 RHB Securities Hong Kong Limited Banking & Finance CAT6 Office
6 Sing Tao Daily Enterprise CAT6/OM3/ IT Rack / Cold Aisle Containment / Cable Ladder Office and Server @ TKO
7 Hong Kong Cable Television Limited Enterprise CAT6 UTP Tsuen Wan Headquarter
8 A. Plus Financial Press Enterprise CAT6 Infrastructure
9 Asia Pacific Business Center Enterprise OM3 Fiber / CAT6 Infrastructure
10 Aspex Management Ltd. Enterprise CAT6 Infrastructure
11 Tech Data Distribution (Hong Kong) Limited Enterprise CAT6 UTP Office
12 Hong Kong COVID-19 Vaccination Centre Government CAT6 Hong Kong COVID-19 Vaccination Centres
13 Hong Kong Housing Authority Government CAT6 UTP Daily
14 Development Bureau Government CAT6 UTP Daily
15 Companies Registry Government CAT6 Daily
16 The Land Registry Government CAT6 Daily
17 Lands Department Government CATBA Daily
18 The Customs and Excise Department Government CAT6A Daily
19 Civil Engineering and Development Department Government CAT6A UIFTP Ho Man Tin Main Office
20 HK Marine Department Government Indoor/Outdoor OM3 Fiber / CAT6 Ngong Shuen Chau Project
21 HK Police Force Government OMS3 Fiber / CAT6 Yau Ma Tei Police Station
22 HK Immigration Department Government OM3 Fiber Daily
23 Trade Development Council Government OM3 Fiber Daily
24 Hospital Authority Government IT Cabinet / PDU 3yr Bulk Contract HA1052 PT
25 Hong Kong Science Park Government CATBA W
26 MTR Corporation Transportation SM Fiber Cabling / IP65 Outdoor Fiber Enclouser / Panel / Patch Cord / Pigtails C7175/ Daily
27 Hong Kong-Zhuhai-Macao Bridge Transportation Outdoor ODF / 1P65 Wall mount / SM Fiber Infrastructure
28 Traxcomm Transportation MM / SM Fiber Daily
29 St Paul Hospital Hospital Fiber Raceway Server Room
30 Hong Kong Jockey Club Hospitality 0S2 Fiber Racecourse
31 Pure Fitness Hospitality CAT6 Newtwork Upgrade
32 Black Sheep Restaurants Hospitality CAT6 Daily
33 Peony Chinese Restaurant Hospitality OM3 Fiber / CAT6A Daily
34 iAdvantage Data Center SM Fiber / CAT6 Daily
35 China Unicom Telecom SM Fiber Data Centre Project
36 Wharf T&T Telecom CAT6 Block Wiring
37 Smartone Telecom CAT6 S/IFTP Cell Site Application
38 Towngas Telecom Utlities MPO / SM Fiber Henderson Property Block Wiring Project / Daily
39 CLP Utlities CATS5e Black Point Station
40 Towngas Telecom Land Property SM Fiber Henderson Property Block Wiring Project
41 Hong Kong Resort Land Property CAT6 Head Quarter Computer Room
42 Discovery Bay (Ice Rink & Shopping Mall) Land Property CAT6A STP ITS System
43 Swire - Kowloon Bay New Office Land Property CAT6 / MM Fiber ITS System
44 Cognitio College (Kowloon) Education CAT6 ITS System
45 Hong Kong Polytechnic University Education CATBA STP / OS2 / OM4 Fiber Data Centre
46 Hong Kong University Of Science & Technology Education CAT6A STP AV System
47 ERCC Yan Fook Church Chartiy CAT6 Network Upgrade
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PROJECT REFERENCE - MACAU

LUX

COMMUNICATIONS

Item End User Market Sector Product Solution Project
1 BNU RPIAFE#ERIT Banking & Finance CAT6 / OM3 Fiber Data Centre
2 Macau Luso Bank Banking & Finance CAT6 / MPO Fiber Backbone / ITS System
3 BRRREE Enterprise Copper / Fiber Warehouse
4 DON DON DONKI Enterprise CAT6 Daily
5 PERFEEREESERBTEAASIHRRAE Government CAT6 / 0S2&0M3 Fiber Office
6 Macau Corrective Dept Government OM3 Fiber Daily
7 BMMREHEESEER Government CAT6 Daily
8 pedw b1 ] Government CAT6 Daily
9 Macau Taipa Cycle Track Government SM Fiber Backbone
10 RPIRIRMEA Government CAT6 / OM4 Fiber Data Centre
11 RPSRBAP L _H Government CAT6 / OM4 Fiber ITS System
12 AMCMEER Government Cat6A & OM3 Fiber Cabling Data Centre
13 DSFEAHG Government CAT6 Cabling Data Centre
14 H=EEER Government CAT6 Cabling Infrastructure
15 BPES Telecom Fiber Daily
16 Macau Airport Transportation CAT6 / SM Fiber Data and Voice / Backbone
17 City of Dream Macau Hospitality MM / SM Fiber DFS Outlet
18 Regency Art Hotel Hospitality CAT6 / OM3 Fiber Daily
19 Grand Hyatt Hotel (Macau) Hospitality MPO Fiber Daily
20 Macau Studio City Hospitality CAT6 / SM & MM Cabling North East Entrance
21 TRPSE N EERR Hospitality CAT6 / SM Fiber Infrastructure
22 TBPIE INH TSR R Hospitality CAT6 / SM Fiber Infrastructure
23 TRFIERLNER Hospitality CAT6 Cabling CCTV System
24 pelsForrl e Hospital CAT6 CCTV System
25 APIFERE Education CAT6 / OM3 Fiber CCTV System
26 BPERETR Education MM Fiber Backbone
27 RRFRER (R/NE) Education MPO Fiber / Fiber Campus
28 BT FHER(P/NBRMOHEER) Education MPO Fiber / Fiber Campus
29 Macau St. Joseph University Education OM3 Fiber Backbone
30 Macau City University Education MPO Fiber Computer Room / Data Centre
31 Macau University Education CAT6 ITS System
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